STEP PLACEMENT RATE
October 2014

PARISH
Region 1 - Orleans

26 - Jefferson Westbank
36 - Orleans Midtown
38 - Plaquemines

44 - St. Bernard

65 - Jefferson Eastbank
66 - Orleans Algiers

Orleans Region Totals
Region 2 - Baton Rouge

17 - East Baton Rouge North
19 - East Feliciana

24 - lberville

39 - Pointe Coupee

61 - West Baton Rouge

63 - West Feliciana

97 - East Baton Rouge South

Baton Rouge Region Totals
Region 3 - Covington

32 - Livingston
46 - St. Helena
52 - St. Tammany
53 - Tangipahoa
59 - Washington

Covington Region Totals
Region 4 - Thibodaux

03 - Ascension
04 - Assumption
29 - Lafourche
45 - St. Charles
47 - St. James
48 - St. John

55 - Terrebonne

Thibodaux Region Totals
Region 5 - Lafayette

01 - Acadia

20 - Evangeline
23 - Iberia

28 - Lafayette
49 - St. Landry
50 - St. Martin
51 - St. Mary
57 - Vermilion

Lafayette Region Totals
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STEP PLACEMENT RATE

October 2014

NUMERATOR DENOMINATOR

PLACEMENT PLACEMENT PLACEMENT

PARISH RATE RATE RATE

Region 6 - Lake Charles
02 - Allen 2 4 50.00%
06 - Beauregard 7 10 70.00%
10 - Calcasieu 29 42 69.05%
12 - Cameron 0 0 -
27 - Jefferson Davis 3 4 75.00%
Lake Charles Region Totals 41 60 68.33%
Region 7 - Alexandria
05 - Avoyelles 5 9 55.56%
13 - Catahoula 2 4 50.00%
15 - Concordia 4 10 40.00%
22 - Grant 2 3 66.67%
30 - Lasalle 1 3 33.33%
40 - Rapides 16 26 61.54%
58 - Vernon 0 4 0.00%
64 - Winn 2 3 66.67%
Alexandria Region Totals 32 62 51.61%
Region 8 - Shreveport
08 - Bossier 9 14 64.29%
09 - Caddo 111 150 74.00%
14 - Claiborne 2 4 50.00%
16 - DeSoto 11 13 84.62%
35 - Natchitoches 11 17 64.71%
41 - Red River 1 1 100.00%
43 - Sabine -Many 2 6 33.33%
60 - Webster 7 9 77.78%
93 - Sabine - Zwolle 1 3 33.33%
Shreveport Region Totals 155 217 71.43%
Region 9 - Monroe
07 - Bienville 5 8 62.50%
11 - Caldwell 3 4 75.00%
18 - East Carroll 6 13 46.15%
21 - Franklin 5 11 45.45%
25 - Jackson 4 6 66.67%
31 - Lincoln 16 29 55.17%
33 - Madison 7 11 63.64%
34 - Morehouse 30 48 62.50%
37 - Ouachita 97 155 62.58%
42 - Richland 4 12 33.33%
54 - Tensas 2 4 50.00%
56 - Union 7 12 58.33%
62 - West Carroll 3 5 60.00%
Monroe Region Totals 189 318 59.43%

STATE TOTALS 1,017 1,474 69.00%



STEP PLACEMENT RATE
November 2014

PARISH
Region 1 - Orleans

26 - Jefferson Westbank
36 - Orleans Midtown
38 - Plaquemines

44 - St. Bernard

65 - Jefferson Eastbank
66 - Orleans Algiers

Orleans Region Totals
Region 2 - Baton Rouge

17 - East Baton Rouge North
19 - East Feliciana

24 - lberville

39 - Pointe Coupee

61 - West Baton Rouge

63 - West Feliciana

97 - East Baton Rouge South

Baton Rouge Region Totals
Region 3 - Covington

32 - Livingston
46 - St. Helena
52 - St. Tammany
53 - Tangipahoa
59 - Washington

Covington Region Totals
Region 4 - Thibodaux

03 - Ascension
04 - Assumption
29 - Lafourche
45 - St. Charles
47 - St. James
48 - St. John

55 - Terrebonne

Thibodaux Region Totals
Region 5 - Lafayette

01 - Acadia

20 - Evangeline
23 - Iberia

28 - Lafayette
49 - St. Landry
50 - St. Martin
51 - St. Mary
57 - Vermilion

Lafayette Region Totals
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STEP PLACEMENT RATE
November 2014

PARISH

Region 6 - Lake Charles

02 - Allen

06 - Beauregard

10 - Calcasieu

12 - Cameron

27 - Jefferson Davis

Lake Charles Region Totals
Region 7 - Alexandria

05 - Avoyelles
13 - Catahoula
15 - Concordia
22 - Grant

30 - Lasalle

40 - Rapides
58 - Vernon
64 - Winn

Alexandria Region Totals

Region 8 - Shreveport

08 - Bossier

09 - Caddo

14 - Claiborne

16 - DeSoto

35 - Natchitoches
41 - Red River

43 - Sabine -Many
60 - Webster

93 - Sabine - Zwolle

Shreveport Region Totals

Region 9 - Monroe

07 - Bienville
11 - Caldwell
18 - East Carroll

21 - Franklin
25 - Jackson

31 - Lincoln

33 - Madison
34 - Morehouse
37 - Ouachita

42 - Richland

54 - Tensas

56 - Union

62 - West Carroll

Monroe Region Totals

STATE TOTALS

NUMERATOR
PLACEMENT
RATE

34

O WwWANW

[y

185

981

DENOMINATOR
PLACEMENT
RATE

10
43

62

w h O U1

H

60

17
154

WwWoNwpaplgonN

230

12
11

29
11
42
149
10

14

305

1,465

PLACEMENT
RATE

0.00%
60.00%
58.14%

60.00%

54.84%

37.50%
40.00%
44.44%
75.00%
0.00%
54.17%
25.00%
66.67%

46.67%

76.47%
69.48%
100.00%
70.59%
76.47%
50.00%
28.57%
88.89%
33.33%

69.57%

50.00%
80.00%
50.00%

63.64%
71.43%

48.28%
45.45%
69.05%
61.07%

30.00%
75.00%
71.43%
100.00%

60.66%

66.96%



STEP PLACEMENT RATE
December 2014

PARISH
Region 1 - Orleans

26 - Jefferson Westbank
36 - Orleans Midtown
38 - Plaquemines

44 - St. Bernard

65 - Jefferson Eastbank
66 - Orleans Algiers

Orleans Region Totals
Region 2 - Baton Rouge

17 - East Baton Rouge North
19 - East Feliciana

24 - lberville

39 - Pointe Coupee

61 - West Baton Rouge

63 - West Feliciana

97 - East Baton Rouge South

Baton Rouge Region Totals
Region 3 - Covington

32 - Livingston
46 - St. Helena
52 - St. Tammany
53 - Tangipahoa
59 - Washington

Covington Region Totals
Region 4 - Thibodaux

03 - Ascension
04 - Assumption
29 - Lafourche
45 - St. Charles
47 - St. James
48 - St. John

55 - Terrebonne

Thibodaux Region Totals
Region 5 - Lafayette

01 - Acadia

20 - Evangeline
23 - Iberia

28 - Lafayette
49 - St. Landry
50 - St. Martin
51 - St. Mary
57 - Vermilion

Lafayette Region Totals
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STEP PLACEMENT RATE

December 2014

NUMERATOR DENOMINATOR

PLACEMENT PLACEMENT PLACEMENT

PARISH RATE RATE RATE

Region 6 - Lake Charles
02 - Allen 1 3 33.33%
06 - Beauregard 5 13 38.46%
10 - Calcasieu 27 43 62.79%
12 - Cameron 0 0 -
27 - Jefferson Davis 4 5 80.00%
Lake Charles Region Totals 37 64 57.81%
Region 7 - Alexandria
05 - Avoyelles 3 7 42.86%
13 - Catahoula 3 6 50.00%
15 - Concordia 5 11 45.45%
22 - Grant 2 4 50.00%
30 - Lasalle 0 2 0.00%
40 - Rapides 13 29 44.83%
58 - Vernon 0 4 0.00%
64 - Winn 2 3 66.67%
Alexandria Region Totals 28 66 42.42%
Region 8 - Shreveport
08 - Bossier 18 21 85.71%
09 - Caddo 104 150 69.33%
14 - Claiborne 4 4 100.00%
16 - DeSoto 9 17 52.94%
35 - Natchitoches 11 18 61.11%
41 - Red River 2 2 100.00%
43 - Sabine -Many 3 7 42.86%
60 - Webster 5 8 62.50%
93 - Sabine - Zwolle 0 1 0.00%
Shreveport Region Totals 156 228 68.42%
Region 9 - Monroe
07 - Bienville 1 4 25.00%
11 - Caldwell 5 6 83.33%
18 - East Carroll 6 11 54.55%
21 - Franklin 7 10 70.00%
25 - Jackson 5 8 62.50%
31 - Lincoln 14 32 43.75%
33 - Madison 6 15 40.00%
34 - Morehouse 23 39 58.97%
37 - Ouachita 92 145 63.45%
42 - Richland 5 10 50.00%
54 - Tensas 4 4 100.00%
56 - Union 11 15 73.33%
62 - West Carroll 2 3 66.67%
Monroe Region Totals 181 302 59.93%

STATE TOTALS 953 1,483 64.26%



STEP PLACEMENT RATE

January 2015
NUMERATOR DENOMINATOR
PLACEMENT PLACEMENT PLACEMENT

PARISH RATE RATE RATE
Region 1 - Orleans
26 - Jefferson Westbank 46 57 80.70%
36 - Orleans Midtown 137 168 81.55%
38 - Plaquemines 2 3 66.67%
44 - St. Bernard 8 11 72.73%
65 - Jefferson Eastbank 12 14 85.71%
66 - Orleans Algiers 14 14 100.00%
Orleans Region Totals 219 267 82.02%
Region 2 - Baton Rouge
17 - East Baton Rouge North 112 161 69.57%
19 - East Feliciana 0 2 0.00%
24 - lberville 1 4 25.00%
39 - Pointe Coupee 3 5 60.00%
61 - West Baton Rouge 5 7 71.43%
63 - West Feliciana 3 3 100.00%
97 - East Baton Rouge South 0 0 -
Baton Rouge Region Totals 124 182 68.13%
Region 3 - Covington
32 - Livingston 9 17 52.94%
46 - St. Helena 1 2 50.00%
52 - St. Tammany 12 32 37.50%
53 - Tangipahoa 25 55 45.45%
59 - Washington 10 21 47.62%
Covington Region Totals 57 127 44.88%
Region 4 - Thibodaux
03 - Ascension 8 11 72.73%
04 - Assumption 0 2 0.00%
29 - Lafourche 3 8 37.50%
45 - St. Charles 4 13 30.77%
47 - St. James 2 4 50.00%
48 - St. John 13 20 65.00%
55 - Terrebonne 4 8 50.00%
Thibodaux Region Totals 34 66 51.52%
Region 5 - Lafayette
01 - Acadia 11 12 91.67%
20 - Evangeline 4 7 57.14%
23 - Iberia 11 17 64.71%
28 - Lafayette 15 28 53.57%
49 - St. Landry 16 23 69.57%
50 - St. Martin 2 2 100.00%
51 - St. Mary 7 13 53.85%
57 - Vermilion 11 13 84.62%

Lafayette Region Totals 77 115 66.96%



STEP PLACEMENT RATE
January 2015

PARISH

Region 6 - Lake Charles

02 - Allen

06 - Beauregard

10 - Calcasieu

12 - Cameron

27 - Jefferson Davis

Lake Charles Region Totals
Region 7 - Alexandria

05 - Avoyelles
13 - Catahoula
15 - Concordia
22 - Grant

30 - Lasalle

40 - Rapides
58 - Vernon
64 - Winn

Alexandria Region Totals

Region 8 - Shreveport

08 - Bossier

09 - Caddo

14 - Claiborne

16 - DeSoto

35 - Natchitoches
41 - Red River

43 - Sabine -Many
60 - Webster

93 - Sabine - Zwolle

Shreveport Region Totals

Region 9 - Monroe

07 - Bienville
11 - Caldwell
18 - East Carroll

21 - Franklin
25 - Jackson

31 - Lincoln

33 - Madison
34 - Morehouse
37 - Ouachita

42 - Richland

54 - Tensas

56 - Union

62 - West Carroll

Monroe Region Totals

STATE TOTALS

NUMERATOR
PLACEMENT
RATE

35

N =, O0WONSANLL

N
w

10

18

24
94

wn

10

189

888

DENOMINATOR

PLACEMENT
RATE

11
37

58

N B OO U O

N

12
12

33
16
42
142
13

17

312

1,377

PLACEMENT

RATE

50.00%
63.64%
62.16%

50.00%

60.34%

66.67%
40.00%
50.00%
50.00%
0.00%

33.33%
50.00%
100.00%

43.40%

71.43%
71.31%
100.00%
53.33%
35.29%
100.00%
14.29%
85.71%
0.00%

65.99%

16.67%
80.00%
50.00%

83.33%
71.43%

54.55%
43.75%
57.14%
66.20%

38.46%
100.00%
58.82%
33.33%

60.58%

64.49%



STEP PLACEMENT RATE

February 2015

NUMERATOR DENOMINATOR

PLACEMENT PLACEMENT PLACEMENT

PARISH RATE RATE RATE

Region 1 - Orleans
26 - Jefferson Westbank 48 57 84.21%
36 - Orleans Midtown 136 161 84.47%
38 - Plaquemines 2 3 66.67%
44 - St. Bernard 7 7 100.00%
65 - Jefferson Eastbank 11 12 91.67%
66 - Orleans Algiers 6 8 75.00%
Orleans Region Totals 210 248 84.68%
Region 2 - Baton Rouge
17 - East Baton Rouge North 103 158 65.19%
19 - East Feliciana 0 2 0.00%
24 - lberville 1 4 25.00%
39 - Pointe Coupee 2 4 50.00%
61 - West Baton Rouge 3 5 60.00%
63 - West Feliciana 3 3 100.00%
97 - East Baton Rouge South 0 0 -
Baton Rouge Region Totals 112 176 63.64%
Region 3 - Covington
32 - Livingston 6 16 37.50%
46 - St. Helena 1 2 50.00%
52 - St. Tammany 14 33 42.42%
53 - Tangipahoa 22 46 47.83%
59 - Washington 8 19 42.11%
Covington Region Totals 51 116 43.97%
Region 4 - Thibodaux
03 - Ascension 8 13 61.54%
04 - Assumption 1 2 50.00%
29 - Lafourche 3 4 75.00%
45 - St. Charles 3 8 37.50%
47 - St. James 2 3 66.67%
48 - St. John 11 15 73.33%
55 - Terrebonne 4 7 57.14%
Thibodaux Region Totals 32 52 61.54%
Region 5 - Lafayette
01 - Acadia 9 11 81.82%
20 - Evangeline 3 7 42.86%
23 - lberia 10 14 71.43%
28 - Lafayette 12 22 54.55%
49 - St. Landry 16 24 66.67%
50 - St. Martin 3 3 100.00%
51 - St. Mary 13 15 86.67%
57 - Vermilion 10 12 83.33%

Lafayette Region Totals 76 108 70.37%



STEP PLACEMENT RATE

February 2015

NUMERATOR DENOMINATOR

PLACEMENT PLACEMENT PLACEMENT

PARISH RATE RATE RATE

Region 6 - Lake Charles
02 - Allen 1 4 25.00%
06 - Beauregard 6 6 100.00%
10 - Calcasieu 22 30 73.33%
12 - Cameron 0 0 -
27 - Jefferson Davis 4 4 100.00%
Lake Charles Region Totals 33 44 75.00%
Region 7 - Alexandria
05 - Avoyelles 2 5 40.00%
13 - Catahoula 4 7 57.14%
15 - Concordia 5 7 71.43%
22 - Grant 2 4 50.00%
30 - Lasalle 0 0 -
40 - Rapides 14 21 66.67%
58 - Vernon 1 2 50.00%
64 - Winn 2 3 66.67%
Alexandria Region Totals 30 49 61.22%
Region 8 - Shreveport
08 - Bossier 15 18 83.33%
09 - Caddo 67 115 58.26%
14 - Claiborne 5 6 83.33%
16 - DeSoto 7 13 53.85%
35 - Natchitoches 5 15 33.33%
41 - Red River 1 3 33.33%
43 - Sabine -Many 1 6 16.67%
60 - Webster 6 8 75.00%
93 - Sabine - Zwolle 0 1 0.00%
Shreveport Region Totals 107 185 57.84%
Region 9 - Monroe
07 - Bienville 0 5 0.00%
11 - Caldwell 1 5 20.00%
18 - East Carroll 2 8 25.00%
21 - Franklin 6 9 66.67%
25 - Jackson 5 7 71.43%
31 - Lincoln 16 29 55.17%
33 - Madison 6 14 42.86%
34 - Morehouse 17 39 43.59%
37 - Ouachita 82 128 64.06%
42 - Richland 7 12 58.33%
54 - Tensas 2 4 50.00%
56 - Union 6 13 46.15%
62 - West Carroll 2 2 100.00%
Monroe Region Totals 152 275 55.27%

STATE TOTALS 803 1,253 64.09%



STEP PLACEMENT RATE

March 2015

NUMERATOR DENOMINATOR

PLACEMENT PLACEMENT PLACEMENT

PARISH RATE RATE RATE

Region 1 - Orleans
26 - Jefferson Westbank 52 63 82.54%
36 - Orleans Midtown 132 162 81.48%
38 - Plaquemines 2 3 66.67%
44 - St. Bernard 6 7 85.71%
65 - Jefferson Eastbank 10 13 76.92%
66 - Orleans Algiers 4 5 80.00%
Orleans Region Totals 206 253 81.42%
Region 2 - Baton Rouge
17 - East Baton Rouge North 93 150 62.00%
19 - East Feliciana 0 1 0.00%
24 - lberville 1 6 16.67%
39 - Pointe Coupee 1 4 25.00%
61 - West Baton Rouge 2 4 50.00%
63 - West Feliciana 3 4 75.00%
97 - East Baton Rouge South 0 0 -
Baton Rouge Region Totals 100 169 59.17%
Region 3 - Covington
32 - Livingston 6 14 42.86%
46 - St. Helena 0 1 0.00%
52 - St. Tammany 9 29 31.03%
53 - Tangipahoa 21 47 44.68%
59 - Washington 7 16 43.75%
Covington Region Totals 43 107 40.19%
Region 4 - Thibodaux
03 - Ascension 5 10 50.00%
04 - Assumption 1 1 100.00%
29 - Lafourche 5 6 83.33%
45 - St. Charles 3 7 42.86%
47 - St. James 2 3 66.67%
48 - St. John 11 15 73.33%
55 - Terrebonne 8 10 80.00%
Thibodaux Region Totals 35 52 67.31%
Region 5 - Lafayette
01 - Acadia 5 7 71.43%
20 - Evangeline 2 6 33.33%
23 - Iberia 13 17 76.47%
28 - Lafayette 12 18 66.67%
49 - St. Landry 11 20 55.00%
50 - St. Martin 4 6 66.67%
51 - St. Mary 11 16 68.75%
57 - Vermilion 11 13 84.62%

Lafayette Region Totals 69 103 66.99%



STEP PLACEMENT RATE
March 2015

PARISH

Region 6 - Lake Charles

02 - Allen

06 - Beauregard

10 - Calcasieu

12 - Cameron

27 - Jefferson Davis

Lake Charles Region Totals
Region 7 - Alexandria

05 - Avoyelles
13 - Catahoula
15 - Concordia
22 - Grant

30 - Lasalle

40 - Rapides
58 - Vernon
64 - Winn

Alexandria Region Totals

Region 8 - Shreveport

08 - Bossier

09 - Caddo

14 - Claiborne

16 - DeSoto

35 - Natchitoches
41 - Red River

43 - Sabine -Many
60 - Webster

93 - Sabine - Zwolle

Shreveport Region Totals

Region 9 - Monroe

07 - Bienville
11 - Caldwell
18 - East Carroll

21 - Franklin
25 - Jackson

31 - Lincoln

33 - Madison
34 - Morehouse
37 - Ouachita

42 - Richland

54 - Tensas

56 - Union

62 - West Carroll

Monroe Region Totals
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STEP PLACEMENT RATE

April 2015

NUMERATOR DENOMINATOR

PLACEMENT PLACEMENT PLACEMENT

PARISH RATE RATE RATE

Region 1 - Orleans
26 - Jefferson Westbank 49 58 84.48%
36 - Orleans Midtown 138 163 84.66%
38 - Plaquemines 1 1 100.00%
44 - St. Bernard 6 7 85.71%
65 - Jefferson Eastbank 14 15 93.33%
66 - Orleans Algiers 8 8 100.00%
Orleans Region Totals 216 252 85.71%
Region 2 - Baton Rouge
17 - East Baton Rouge North 100 173 57.80%
19 - East Feliciana 0 2 0.00%
24 - lberville 1 6 16.67%
39 - Pointe Coupee 1 5 20.00%
61 - West Baton Rouge 2 6 33.33%
63 - West Feliciana 3 4 75.00%
97 - East Baton Rouge South 0 0 -
Baton Rouge Region Totals 107 196 54.59%
Region 3 - Covington
32 - Livingston 6 11 54.55%
46 - St. Helena 0 1 0.00%
52 - St. Tammany 9 27 33.33%
53 - Tangipahoa 26 44 59.09%
59 - Washington 3 14 21.43%
Covington Region Totals a4 97 45.36%
Region 4 - Thibodaux
03 - Ascension 6 12 50.00%
04 - Assumption 1 1 100.00%
29 - Lafourche 3 3 100.00%
45 - St. Charles 3 4 75.00%
47 - St. James 1 3 33.33%
48 - St. John 9 10 90.00%
55 - Terrebonne 6 12 50.00%
Thibodaux Region Totals 29 45 64.44%
Region 5 - Lafayette
01 - Acadia 4 4 100.00%
20 - Evangeline 3 5 60.00%
23 - Iberia 10 18 55.56%
28 - Lafayette 11 21 52.38%
49 - St. Landry 10 19 52.63%
50 - St. Martin 3 4 75.00%
51 - St. Mary 7 12 58.33%
57 - Vermilion 8 13 61.54%

Lafayette Region Totals 56 96 58.33%



STEP PLACEMENT RATE
April 2015

PARISH

Region 6 - Lake Charles

02 - Allen

06 - Beauregard

10 - Calcasieu

12 - Cameron

27 - Jefferson Davis

Lake Charles Region Totals
Region 7 - Alexandria

05 - Avoyelles
13 - Catahoula
15 - Concordia
22 - Grant

30 - Lasalle

40 - Rapides
58 - Vernon
64 - Winn

Alexandria Region Totals

Region 8 - Shreveport

08 - Bossier

09 - Caddo

14 - Claiborne

16 - DeSoto

35 - Natchitoches
41 - Red River

43 - Sabine -Many
60 - Webster

93 - Sabine - Zwolle

Shreveport Region Totals

Region 9 - Monroe

07 - Bienville
11 - Caldwell
18 - East Carroll

21 - Franklin
25 - Jackson

31 - Lincoln

33 - Madison
34 - Morehouse
37 - Ouachita

42 - Richland

54 - Tensas

56 - Union

62 - West Carroll

Monroe Region Totals
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60.00%
66.67%

65.78%

67.35%



STEP PLACEMENT RATE

May 2015

NUMERATOR DENOMINATOR

PLACEMENT PLACEMENT PLACEMENT

PARISH RATE RATE RATE

Region 1 - Orleans
26 - Jefferson Westbank 41 47 87.23%
36 - Orleans Midtown 125 166 75.30%
38 - Plaquemines 1 1 100.00%
44 - St. Bernard 8 11 72.73%
65 - Jefferson Eastbank 13 15 86.67%
66 - Orleans Algiers 8 10 80.00%
Orleans Region Totals 196 250 78.40%
Region 2 - Baton Rouge
17 - East Baton Rouge North 68 153 44.44%
19 - East Feliciana 0 3 0.00%
24 - lberville 1 5 20.00%
39 - Pointe Coupee 1 3 33.33%
61 - West Baton Rouge 0 4 0.00%
63 - West Feliciana 3 4 75.00%
97 - East Baton Rouge South 0 0 -
Baton Rouge Region Totals 73 172 42.44%
Region 3 - Covington
32 - Livingston 4 12 33.33%
46 - St. Helena 0 1 0.00%
52 - St. Tammany 10 25 40.00%
53 - Tangipahoa 20 40 50.00%
59 - Washington 5 16 31.25%
Covington Region Totals 39 94 41.49%
Region 4 - Thibodaux
03 - Ascension 6 13 46.15%
04 - Assumption 0 1 0.00%
29 - Lafourche 6 7 85.71%
45 - St. Charles 1 4 25.00%
47 - St. James 1 2 50.00%
48 - St. John 7 9 77.78%
55 - Terrebonne 6 10 60.00%
Thibodaux Region Totals 27 46 58.70%
Region 5 - Lafayette
01 - Acadia 2 5 40.00%
20 - Evangeline 2 6 33.33%
23 - Iberia 13 17 76.47%
28 - Lafayette 15 27 55.56%
49 - St. Landry 17 24 70.83%
50 - St. Martin 3 3 100.00%
51 - St. Mary 7 11 63.64%
57 - Vermilion 9 13 69.23%

Lafayette Region Totals 68 106 64.15%



STEP PLACEMENT RATE

May 2015

NUMERATOR DENOMINATOR

PLACEMENT PLACEMENT PLACEMENT

PARISH RATE RATE RATE

Region 6 - Lake Charles
02 - Allen 1 2 50.00%
06 - Beauregard 5 6 83.33%
10 - Calcasieu 21 29 72.41%
12 - Cameron 0 0 -
27 - Jefferson Davis 4 6 66.67%
Lake Charles Region Totals 31 43 72.09%
Region 7 - Alexandria
05 - Avoyelles 1 5 20.00%
13 - Catahoula 4 4 100.00%
15 - Concordia 6 7 85.71%
22 - Grant 3 4 75.00%
30 - Lasalle 0 0 -
40 - Rapides 16 21 76.19%
58 - Vernon 2 3 66.67%
64 - Winn 3 3 100.00%
Alexandria Region Totals 35 47 74.47%
Region 8 - Shreveport
08 - Bossier 8 15 53.33%
09 - Caddo 64 77 83.12%
14 - Claiborne 3 3 100.00%
16 - DeSoto 4 6 66.67%
35 - Natchitoches 7 10 70.00%
41 - Red River 2 3 66.67%
43 - Sabine -Many 1 4 25.00%
60 - Webster 10 11 90.91%
93 - Sabine - Zwolle 1 1 100.00%
Shreveport Region Totals 100 130 76.92%
Region 9 - Monroe
07 - Bienville 3 8 37.50%
11 - Caldwell 3 4 75.00%
18 - East Carroll 6 8 75.00%
21 - Franklin 4 6 66.67%
25 - Jackson 3 6 50.00%
31 - Lincoln 22 33 66.67%
33 - Madison 10 16 62.50%
34 - Morehouse 24 40 60.00%
37 - Ouachita 81 139 58.27%
42 - Richland 5 17 29.41%
54 - Tensas 2 3 66.67%
56 - Union 6 10 60.00%
62 - West Carroll 4 4 100.00%
Monroe Region Totals 173 294 58.84%

STATE TOTALS 742 1,182 62.77%



STEP PLACEMENT RATE

June 2015

NUMERATOR DENOMINATOR

PLACEMENT PLACEMENT PLACEMENT

PARISH RATE RATE RATE

Region 1 - Orleans
26 - Jefferson Westbank 44 53 83.02%
36 - Orleans Midtown 112 157 71.34%
38 - Plaquemines 1 1 100.00%
44 - St. Bernard 10 10 100.00%
65 - Jefferson Eastbank 10 15 66.67%
66 - Orleans Algiers 9 12 75.00%
Orleans Region Totals 186 248 75.00%
Region 2 - Baton Rouge
17 - East Baton Rouge North 83 180 46.11%
19 - East Feliciana 1 3 33.33%
24 - lberville 1 6 16.67%
39 - Pointe Coupee 1 4 25.00%
61 - West Baton Rouge 2 5 40.00%
63 - West Feliciana 3 4 75.00%
97 - East Baton Rouge South 0 0 -
Baton Rouge Region Totals 91 202 45.05%
Region 3 - Covington
32 - Livingston 3 9 33.33%
46 - St. Helena 1 1 100.00%
52 - St. Tammany 8 23 34.78%
53 - Tangipahoa 15 40 37.50%
59 - Washington 10 21 47.62%
Covington Region Totals 37 94 39.36%
Region 4 - Thibodaux
03 - Ascension 7 14 50.00%
04 - Assumption 0 1 0.00%
29 - Lafourche 3 5 60.00%
45 - St. Charles 3 4 75.00%
47 - St. James 2 3 66.67%
48 - St. John 7 10 70.00%
55 - Terrebonne 5 8 62.50%
Thibodaux Region Totals 27 45 60.00%
Region 5 - Lafayette
01 - Acadia 3 6 50.00%
20 - Evangeline 1 4 25.00%
23 - Iberia 9 14 64.29%
28 - Lafayette 14 34 41.18%
49 - St. Landry 16 26 61.54%
50 - St. Martin 3 5 60.00%
51 - St. Mary 6 12 50.00%
57 - Vermilion 11 13 84.62%

Lafayette Region Totals 63 114 55.26%



STEP PLACEMENT RATE

June 2015

NUMERATOR DENOMINATOR

PLACEMENT PLACEMENT PLACEMENT

PARISH RATE RATE RATE

Region 6 - Lake Charles
02 - Allen 1 2 50.00%
06 - Beauregard 6 6 100.00%
10 - Calcasieu 20 27 74.07%
12 - Cameron 0 0 -
27 - Jefferson Davis 5 7 71.43%
Lake Charles Region Totals 32 42 76.19%
Region 7 - Alexandria
05 - Avoyelles 2 4 50.00%
13 - Catahoula 3 4 75.00%
15 - Concordia 4 6 66.67%
22 - Grant 3 6 50.00%
30 - Lasalle 0 0 -
40 - Rapides 10 18 55.56%
58 - Vernon 4 5 80.00%
64 - Winn 1 3 33.33%
Alexandria Region Totals 27 46 58.70%
Region 8 - Shreveport
08 - Bossier 8 10 80.00%
09 - Caddo 61 78 78.21%
14 - Claiborne 3 3 100.00%
16 - DeSoto 2 2 100.00%
35 - Natchitoches 8 11 72.73%
41 - Red River 1 2 50.00%
43 - Sabine -Many 2 6 33.33%
60 - Webster 8 9 88.89%
93 - Sabine - Zwolle 1 1 100.00%
Shreveport Region Totals 94 122 77.05%
Region 9 - Monroe
07 - Bienville 4 9 44.44%
11 - Caldwell 1 3 33.33%
18 - East Carroll 5 10 50.00%
21 - Franklin 3 8 37.50%
25 - Jackson 2 5 40.00%
31 - Lincoln 20 31 64.52%
33 - Madison 11 16 68.75%
34 - Morehouse 23 34 67.65%
37 - Ouachita 87 145 60.00%
42 - Richland 4 17 23.53%
54 - Tensas 2 3 66.67%
56 - Union 5 9 55.56%
62 - West Carroll 2 4 50.00%
Monroe Region Totals 169 294 57.48%

STATE TOTALS 726 1,207 60.15%



STEP PLACEMENT RATE

July 2015
NUMERATOR DENOMINATOR
PLACEMENT PLACEMENT PLACEMENT

PARISH RATE RATE RATE
Region 1 - Orleans
26 - Jefferson Westbank 30 53 56.60%
36 - Orleans Midtown 69 154 44.81%
38 - Plaquemines 0 1 0.00%
44 - St. Bernard 5 12 41.67%
65 - Jefferson Eastbank 12 27 44.44%
66 - Orleans Algiers 14 31 45.16%
Orleans Region Totals 130 278 46.76%
Region 2 - Baton Rouge
17 - East Baton Rouge North 69 170 40.59%
19 - East Feliciana 1 4 25.00%
24 - Iberville 2 6 33.33%
39 - Pointe Coupee 0 3 0.00%
61 - West Baton Rouge 2 5 40.00%
63 - West Feliciana 2 2 100.00%
97 - East Baton Rouge South 0 0 -
Baton Rouge Region Totals 76 190 40.00%
Region 3 - Covington
32 - Livingston 3 8 37.50%
46 - St. Helena 1 1 100.00%
52 - St. Tammany 7 25 28.00%
53 - Tangipahoa 12 42 28.57%
59 - Washington 8 23 34.78%
Covington Region Totals 31 929 31.31%
Region 4 - Thibodaux
03 - Ascension 9 17 52.94%
04 - Assumption 1 2 50.00%
29 - Lafourche 1 7 14.29%
45 - St. Charles 2 4 50.00%
47 - St. James 1 3 33.33%
48 - St. John 8 14 57.14%
55 - Terrebonne 3 6 50.00%
Thibodaux Region Totals 25 53 47.17%
Region 5 - Lafayette
01 - Acadia 3 6 50.00%
20 - Evangeline 1 3 33.33%
23 - Iberia 7 20 35.00%
28 - Lafayette 22 38 57.89%
49 - St. Landry 17 31 54.84%
50 - St. Martin 3 12 25.00%
51 - St. Mary 9 15 60.00%
57 - Vermilion 9 16 56.25%

Lafayette Region Totals 71 141 50.35%



STEP PLACEMENT RATE

July 2015
NUMERATOR DENOMINATOR
PLACEMENT PLACEMENT PLACEMENT

PARISH RATE RATE RATE
Region 6 - Lake Charles
02 - Allen 0 2 0.00%
06 - Beauregard 6 6 100.00%
10 - Calcasieu 21 30 70.00%
12 - Cameron 0 0 -
27 - Jefferson Davis 4 7 57.14%
Lake Charles Region Totals 31 45 68.89%
Region 7 - Alexandria
05 - Avoyelles 2 5 40.00%
13 - Catahoula 3 4 75.00%
15 - Concordia 6 11 54.55%
22 - Grant 3 4 75.00%
30 - Lasalle 0 0 -
40 - Rapides 10 22 45.45%
58 - Vernon 2 5 40.00%
64 - Winn 1 2 50.00%
Alexandria Region Totals 27 53 50.94%
Region 8 - Shreveport
08 - Bossier 6 13 46.15%
09 - Caddo a4 78 56.41%
14 - Claiborne 3 3 100.00%
16 - DeSoto 2 4 50.00%
35 - Natchitoches 7 12 58.33%
41 - Red River 1 2 50.00%
43 - Sabine -Many 0 6 0.00%
60 - Webster 6 7 85.71%
93 - Sabine - Zwolle 1 1 100.00%
Shreveport Region Totals 70 126 55.56%
Region 9 - Monroe
07 - Bienville 0 9 0.00%
11 - Caldwell 0 3 0.00%
18 - East Carroll 6 8 75.00%
21 - Franklin 2 8 25.00%
25 - Jackson 2 5 40.00%
31 - Lincoln 15 26 57.69%
33 - Madison 11 15 73.33%
34 - Morehouse 19 26 73.08%
37 - Ouachita 68 124 54.84%
42 - Richland 3 14 21.43%
54 - Tensas 1 2 50.00%
56 - Union 4 8 50.00%
62 - West Carroll 2 4 50.00%
Monroe Region Totals 133 252 52.78%

STATE TOTALS 594 1,237 48.02%



STEP PLACEMENT RATE
August 2015

PARISH
Region 1 - Orleans

26 - Jefferson Westbank
36 - Orleans Midtown
38 - Plaquemines

44 - St. Bernard

65 - Jefferson Eastbank
66 - Orleans Algiers

Orleans Region Totals
Region 2 - Baton Rouge

17 - East Baton Rouge North
19 - East Feliciana

24 - Iberville

39 - Pointe Coupee

61 - West Baton Rouge

63 - West Feliciana

97 - East Baton Rouge South

Baton Rouge Region Totals
Region 3 - Covington

32 - Livingston
46 - St. Helena
52 - St. Tammany
53 - Tangipahoa
59 - Washington

Covington Region Totals
Region 4 - Thibodaux

03 - Ascension
04 - Assumption
29 - Lafourche
45 - St. Charles
47 - St. James
48 - St. John

55 - Terrebonne

Thibodaux Region Totals
Region 5 - Lafayette

01 - Acadia

20 - Evangeline
23 - Iberia

28 - Lafayette
49 - St. Landry
50 - St. Martin
51 - St. Mary
57 - Vermilion

Lafayette Region Totals

NUMERATOR
PLACEMENT
RATE

27
59

10
14

117
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45
149

13
28
27

262

200
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226

12
26
38
22

99

19
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16
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24
52
36
11
14
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162
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60.00%
39.60%
53.85%
35.71%
51.85%

44.66%

33.50%
0.00%
25.00%
40.00%
42.86%
50.00%

33.19%

25.00%
100.00%
19.23%
36.84%
36.36%

31.31%

47.37%
50.00%
37.50%
60.00%
25.00%
50.00%
50.00%

46.77%

66.67%
25.00%
37.50%
55.77%
44.44%
18.18%
78.57%
46.67%

48.77%



STEP PLACEMENT RATE

August 2015
NUMERATOR DENOMINATOR
PLACEMENT PLACEMENT PLACEMENT

PARISH RATE RATE RATE
Region 6 - Lake Charles
02 - Allen 0 2 0.00%
06 - Beauregard 4 4 100.00%
10 - Calcasieu 15 28 53.57%
12 - Cameron 0 0 -
27 - Jefferson Davis 4 6 66.67%
Lake Charles Region Totals 23 40 57.50%
Region 7 - Alexandria
05 - Avoyelles 0 6 0.00%
13 - Catahoula 2 4 50.00%
15 - Concordia 6 9 66.67%
22 - Grant 3 4 75.00%
30 - Lasalle 0 0 -
40 - Rapides 9 27 33.33%
58 - Vernon 3 8 37.50%
64 - Winn 1 2 50.00%
Alexandria Region Totals 24 60 40.00%
Region 8 - Shreveport
08 - Bossier 11 18 61.11%
09 - Caddo 43 97 44.33%
14 - Claiborne 2 6 33.33%
16 - DeSoto 2 4 50.00%
35 - Natchitoches 8 19 42.11%
41 - Red River 2 3 66.67%
43 - Sabine -Many 1 6 16.67%
60 - Webster 7 8 87.50%
93 - Sabine - Zwolle 1 1 100.00%
Shreveport Region Totals 77 162 47.53%
Region 9 - Monroe
07 - Bienville 0 9 0.00%
11 - Caldwell 0 3 0.00%
18 - East Carroll 5 8 62.50%
21 - Franklin 2 10 20.00%
25 - Jackson 2 5 40.00%
31 - Lincoln 15 30 50.00%
33 - Madison 9 20 45.00%
34 - Morehouse 18 28 64.29%
37 - Ouachita 53 148 35.81%
42 - Richland 3 10 30.00%
54 - Tensas 1 4 25.00%
56 - Union 3 8 37.50%
62 - West Carroll 3 3 100.00%
Monroe Region Totals 114 286 39.86%

STATE TOTALS 569 1,359 41.87%



STEP PLACEMENT RATE
September 2015

PARISH
Region 1 - Orleans

26 - Jefferson Westbank
36 - Orleans Midtown
38 - Plaquemines

44 - St. Bernard

65 - Jefferson Eastbank
66 - Orleans Algiers

Orleans Region Totals
Region 2 - Baton Rouge

17 - East Baton Rouge North
19 - East Feliciana

24 - Iberville

39 - Pointe Coupee

61 - West Baton Rouge

63 - West Feliciana

97 - East Baton Rouge South

Baton Rouge Region Totals
Region 3 - Covington

32 - Livingston
46 - St. Helena
52 - St. Tammany
53 - Tangipahoa
59 - Washington

Covington Region Totals
Region 4 - Thibodaux

03 - Ascension
04 - Assumption
29 - Lafourche
45 - St. Charles
47 - St. James
48 - St. John

55 - Terrebonne

Thibodaux Region Totals
Region 5 - Lafayette

01 - Acadia

20 - Evangeline
23 - Iberia

28 - Lafayette
49 - St. Landry
50 - St. Martin
51 - St. Mary
57 - Vermilion

Lafayette Region Totals

NUMERATOR
PLACEMENT
RATE
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17
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59
177

16
18
12
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13
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36
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11
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31
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43
14
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16
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67.80%
49.15%
37.50%
44.44%
58.33%

52.48%

33.04%
20.00%
20.00%
25.00%
37.50%
50.00%

32.41%

23.08%
100.00%
18.18%
27.78%
29.63%

26.26%

57.89%
50.00%
54.55%
40.00%
40.00%
26.67%
45.45%

45.21%

36.36%
40.00%
54.84%
52.94%
46.51%
35.71%
71.43%
68.75%

52.63%



STEP PLACEMENT RATE
September 2015

PARISH

Region 6 - Lake Charles

02 - Allen

06 - Beauregard

10 - Calcasieu

12 - Cameron

27 - Jefferson Davis

Lake Charles Region Totals
Region 7 - Alexandria

05 - Avoyelles
13 - Catahoula
15 - Concordia
22 - Grant

30 - Lasalle

40 - Rapides
58 - Vernon
64 - Winn

Alexandria Region Totals

Region 8 - Shreveport

08 - Bossier

09 - Caddo

14 - Claiborne

16 - DeSoto

35 - Natchitoches
41 - Red River

43 - Sabine -Many
60 - Webster

93 - Sabine - Zwolle

Shreveport Region Totals

Region 9 - Monroe

07 - Bienville
11 - Caldwell
18 - East Carroll

21 - Franklin
25 - Jackson

31 - Lincoln

33 - Madison
34 - Morehouse
37 - Ouachita

42 - Richland

54 - Tensas

56 - Union

62 - West Carroll

Monroe Region Totals

STATE TOTALS

NUMERATOR
PLACEMENT
RATE

O WNEkO

H

DENOMINATOR

PLACEMENT PLACEMENT
RATE RATE
2 0.00%
5 60.00%
35 42.86%
0 -
8 37.50%
50 42.00%
9 0.00%
2 50.00%
11 63.64%
4 75.00%
1 0.00%
27 48.15%
10 40.00%
3 0.00%
67 41.79%
28 53.57%
114 73.68%
5 20.00%
6 16.67%
20 35.00%
3 33.33%
5 0.00%
8 50.00%
1 0.00%
190 59.47%
9 0.00%
3 33.33%
9 55.56%
11 36.36%
7 28.57%
30 46.67%
23 34.78%
31 48.39%
169 31.36%
10 20.00%
4 25.00%
11 27.27%
3 100.00%
320 34.69%
1,543 43.55%



